MST405451
An executive agency of the Department for Transport
December 2017 Revision 7
Page 1 of 2
THE UNITED KINGDOM VEHICLE APPROVAL AUTHORITY
COMMUNICATION CONCERNING THE APPROVAL GRANTED (1)/ APPROVAL EXTENDED (1)/
APPROVAL REFUSED (1)/ APPROVAL WITHDRAWN (1)/ PRODUCTION DEFINITIVELY
DISCONTINUED (1) OF A WHEEL TYPE, PURSUANT TO REGULATION NO. 124.
Approval No: E11*124R00/01*1176*00
1. Wheel manufacturer: ACACIA Srl
2. Wheel type designation: CR05 7,0x17
2.1. Category of replacement wheels: Pattern part replacement wheels
2.2. Construction material: Aluminium Alloy Al-Si 7%
2.3. Method of production: Cast
2.4. Rim contour designation: 7,0 J X 17 H2
2.5. Wheel inset/outset: 1: ET 39; 2: ET40; 3: ET 41
2.6. Wheel attachment: PCD 5 x 110
2.7. Maximum wheel load and respective theoretical rolling circumference:
1: 7651.8 N (780 kg) and 2167mm
2: 7651.8 N (780 kg) and 2205mm
3: 7651.8 N (780 kg) and 2205mm
3. Address of the manufacturer:
ACACIA Srl
Via Pezzagrande D/2
84025 Eboli (SA) - Italy
4. If applicable, name and address of manufacturers' representative: Not applicable
E11
UK
Approval
Authority
31-Jan-18
E11*124R00/01*1176*00
MST405451
An executive agency of the Department for Transport
December 2017 Revision 7
Page 2 of 2
5. Date on which the wheel was submitted for approval tests: 05 September 2017
6. Technical Service responsible for carrying out the approval test: Vehicle Certification Agency
7. Date of test report issued by the Technical Service: 28 December 2017
8. Number of test report issued by the Technical Service: MST405451
9. Any remarks: Approval to Supplement 1
10. Approval GRANTED/REFUSED/EXTENDED/WITHDRAWN (1)
11. Reason(s) for the extension (if applicable): Not applicable
12. Place: BRISTOL
13. Date: 31 JANUARY 2018
14. Signature:   D LAWLOR
Chief Technical and Statutory Operations Officer
15. Annexed is a list of documents making up the approval file, deposited with the Competent
Authority which granted approval, a copy can be obtained on request.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
UK
Approval
Authority
31-Jan-18
UK
Appppp roval
AutAA hority
31-Jan-1831-Jan
UK
Approval
Authority
31-Jan-1831-Jan
UK
Approval
Authority
31-Jan-1831-Jan